 apt4010ax_g_en_101
APT4010A(x)
Panel computer
Operation manual
Version 1.01
APT4010A(X)
apt4010ax_g_en_101 2/49
AMiT, spol. s r. o. does not provide any warranty concerning the contents of this

– Logo AMiT Producer logo
– QR code Producer QR code
TYPE APT4010Ax Product type designation
S/N xxxxxxx Serial number
MAC ETH1 xx-xx-xx-xx-xx-xx ETH1 interface MAC address
MAC ETH2 xx-xx-xx-xx-xx-xx ETH2 interface MAC address
POWER 16.8 to 33.6 V DC / 0.75 A Power supply voltage /
Consumption
WEIGHT 2.00 kg Weight
TEST OK-xx Routine testing result
HiPot HiPot - OK HiPot test result
Date dd.mm.yyyy Production date
– Logo CE The product is in compliance
with EU legislation and directives
– Crossed out dustbin logo Disposal of the product is a
subject to regulations on the
disposal of electronic waste
WEIGHT: 2.00 kg
DATE: 01.01.2017
MAC ETH2: xx-xx-xx-xx-xx-xx
MAC ETH1: xx-xx-xx-xx-xx-xx
HiPot: HiPot - OK
TEST: OK-MS
POWER: 16.8 to 33.6V DC / 0.75 A
S/N: xxxxxxx
TYPE: APT4010x
Fig. 5  – Example of an AMiT type label
APT4010A(X)
 15/49 apt4010ax_g_en_101
4 Conformity assessment
The equipment meets the requirements of NV616/2016. The compliance
assessment with NV117/2016 has been performed in accordance with
harmonized standard EN 61326 – NV18 1 ed 2.
Tested in accordance
with standard
Certificate type Class
EN 55011:2009 Industrial, scientific and medical
equipment – Radio-frequency
disturbance characteristics – Limits and
methods of measurement
Complies,
A 11)
EN 61000-4-2:2009 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) –
Part 4-2: Testing and measurement
techniques – Electrostatic discharge
immunity test
Complies
(8 kV)
EN 61000-4-3:2006 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) –
Part 4-3: Testing and measurement
techniques – Radiated, radio-frequency,
electromagnetic field immunity test
Complies
EN 61000-4-4:2006 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) –
Part 4-4: Testing and measurement
techniques – Electrical fast transient/burst
immunity test, power supply
Complies
(2 kV)
EN 61000-4-5:2006 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) –
Part 4-5: Testing and measurement
techniques – Surge immunity test, power
supply
Complies
(2 kV)
EN 61000-4-5:2006 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) –
Part 4-5: Testing and measurement
techniques – Surge immunity test,
Ethernet, RS485
Complies
(2 kV) 12)
EN 61000-4-6:2014 Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) –
Part 4-6: Testing and measurement